SPARKLING WINES

White

France
Champagne
NV Delamotte Champagne "Collection" 1 650,00
2012 Delamotte Champagne Blanc de Blancs Millésimé 1 950,00
2006 Philipponnat Champagne Brut Clos des Goisses 4 800,00
2014 Philipponnat Champagne Grand Cru Cuvée 1522 Extra-Brut 1 850,00
RE NV Taittinger Champagne Brut Réserve 1 150,00
White
Australia
Victoria, Chardonnay
A 17 2019 Mayer Chardonnay 1 050,00
Austria
Niederosterreich, Griiner Veltliner
B 26 2021 Rabl Griiner Veltliner Langenlois 580,00
A 232022 Weingut S6llner Griner Veltliner Hengstberg 595,00
Styria, Sauvignon Blanc
A 21 2021 Wohlmuth Sauvignon Blanc Edelschuh 1 250,00
France
Burgundy
B 192021 Jean-Marc Brocard Chablis Domaine Sainte Claire 780,00
E 14 2020 Maison Julien Brocard Chablis ler Cru Les Vaudevey 1 280,00
E 52019 Maison Julien Brocard Chablis La Boissonneuse 050,00
E 132020 Maison Julien Brocard Chablis La Boissonneuse 1 050,00
E 92022 Domaine Frantz Chagnoleau Macon-Villages Clos Saint Pancras 795,00
E 252020 Frangois Raveneau Chablis ler Cru Montée de Tonnerre 4 200,00
D 72020 Frangois Raveneau Petit Chablis - 1.5L 3 350,00
B 252019 Jean Rijckaert Pouilly-Fuissé La Roche Vieilles Vignes 1 300,00
B 242021 Jean Rijckaert Viré-Clessé L'Epinet 920,00
France
C 232021 Arnaud Combier Soreli Vents Contraires 690,00
Jura
RE 2020 Jean Rijckaert Chardonnay Cétes du Jura 800,00
Loire Valley
E 192021 Henri Bourgeois Sancerre Les Baronnes 650,00
C 252018 Thibaud Boudignon Anjou a Frangoise... 1 100,00
E 24 2021 Thibaud Boudignon Anjou Blanc 1 100,00
C 16 2018 Thibaud Boudignon Savenniéres Clos de Frémine 1 550,00
C 152019 Thibaud Boudignon Savenniéres Clos de Frémine 1 550,00
C 14 2020 Thibaud Boudignon Savenniéres Clos de Frémine 1 550,00
C 182018 Thibaud Boudignon Savenniéres Clos de la Hutte 1 600,00



C 172019
E 232020
C 202018
C 192019

Rhéne

B 232018
D 42018
B 222019
B 212020
D 182021
O 72022

Thibaud Boudignon
Thibaud Boudignon
Thibaud Boudignon
Thibaud Boudignon

Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre

Pierre

Germany

Gonon
Gonon
Gonon
Gonon
Gonon

Gonon

Savenniéres
Savennieres
Savennieres

Savennieéres

St. Joseph Blanc
St. Joseph Blanc
St. Joseph Blanc
St. Joseph Blanc
St. Joseph Blanc
St. Joseph Blanc

Mosel Saar Ruwer, Riesling
A 18 2021 Dominique & Benjamin Thomas Brauneberger Klostergarten Riesling Alte Reben

Rheingau, Riesling

E 32017
D 142017
D 62017
D 82020
D 26 2015
D 252016
E 22019
D 222015
D 21 2016
D 282014
D 272015
E 42020

Clos de la Hutte
Clos de la Hutte

La Vigne Cendrée

La Vigne Cendrée

Les
Les
Les
Les
Les

Les

Oliviers
Oliviers
Oliviers
Oliviers
Oliviers

Oliviers

- 1.5L

Georg Breuer Rauenthaler Nonnenberg Riesling

Georg Breuer Ridesheimer Berg Rottland Riesling

Georg Breuer Riidesheimer Berg Rottland Riesling - 1.5L

Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut

Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef
Josef

Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz

Leitz

Rheinhessen, Riesling
D 16 2018 Kihling-Gillot Hipping Riesling GroBes Gewéchs

D 17 2016 Kihling-Gillot Niersteiner Pettenthal Riesling trocken
D 20 2018 Wittmann Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling GroBes Gewachs

Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer
Ridesheimer

Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg

Kaisersteinfels Riesling Terrassen - 1.5L
Roseneck Riesling GroBes Gewachs

Roseneck Riesling GroBes Gewachs

Roseneck Riesling GroBes Gewachs

Rottland Riesling Hinterhaus

Rottland Riesling Hinterhaus

Schlofberg Riesling GroBes Gewachs
Schlofberg Riesling GroBes Gewachs
Schlofberg Riesling GroBes Gewdchs

RE 2018 Wittmann Westhofener Morstein Riesling GroBes Gewachs

Italy

Piedmont

RE 2021 Castello di Neive Langhe Riesling

Sicily

B 172020 Massimo Lentsch Carricante

Veneto

E 18 2016 Pieropan Soave Classico La Rocca

Spain

Galicia
A 24 2021 Albamar Rias Baixas

United Kingdom

England, Chardonnay

C 26 2019 Gusbourne Chardonnay Guinevere

600,00
000,00
350,00
350,00

ok N

700,00
300,00
700,00
700,00
800,00
100,00

Y O S R

840,00

600,00
340,00
450,00
700,00
050,00
050,00
180,00
250,00
250,00
150,00
150,00
250,00
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300,00
150,00
260,00
500,00

L ]

800,00

820,00

890,00

820,00

1 250,00



USA

California, Chardonnay

B 202019
A 252016
A 202017
E 122020
B 142021

Red

Seghesio Family Vineyards Chardonnay
Stag's Leap Wine Cellars Chardonnay Karia
Stag's Leap Wine Cellars Chardonnay Karia
Tyler Chardonnay

Tyler Chardonnay

France

Bordeaux

0 44 2016
0 561998
0 571996

Chateau Capet-Guillier
Chateau Certan de May
Chéateau Léoville Barton

Burgundy

C 122019
C 82022
B 52021
222021
71 2017
80 2018
68 2017
58 2018
592017
60 2017
61 2012
B2 2020
B 32018
C 132021
B 62020
B 92019
B 42021
252018
142017
62 2016
31 2017
242020
272018
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France
G 292021

Arnaud Combier Beaujolais-Villages Premiéres Gouttes
Daniel Bouland Morgon Bellevue Cailloux

Daniel Bouland Morgon Corcelette Vieilles Vignes

Daniel Bouland Morgon Les Délys Vignes plantées en 1926
Sylvain Cathiard Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Aux Murgers
Sylvain Cathiard Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Aux Murgers
Sylvain Cathiard Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Aux Thorey
Sylvain Cathiard Vosne-Romanée

Sylvain Cathiard Vosne-Romanée ler Cru En Orveaux

Sylvain Cathiard Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Les Suchots

Joseph Drouhin Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru Lavaux St. Jacques

Jean Foillard Morgon Coéte du Py

Jean Foillard Morgon Cuvée Corcelette

Chateau de Grand Pré Fleurie

Chateau Grange Cochard Morgon Céte du Py

Chateau Grange Cochard Morgon Les Charmes

Marcel Lapierre Morgon

Olivier Leflaive Céte de Beaune Villages

Lucien Le Moine Beaune ler Cru Clos des Mouches
Lucien Le Moine Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru Les Cazetiers
Lucien Le Moine Volnay ler Cru Clos des Chénes
Henri de Villamont Pinot Noir Bourgogne Prestige

Henri de Villamont Santenay La Plice

Roux Pére & Fils Pinot Noir Les Cotilles

Languedoc Roussillon

0 632015

Domaine de la Grange des Péres Vin de Pays de 1l'Hérault

Loire Valley

C 62018
C 52005
C 32016
E 282020

Olga Raffault Chinon Les Peuilles
Olga Raffault Chinon Les Picasses
Olga Raffault Chinon Les Picasses
Roger Champault Sancerre Rouge Cote de Champtin
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770,00
100,00
250,00
800,00
945,00

250,00
100,00
900,00

700,00
850,00
840,00
850,00
650,00
650,00
500,00
300,00
900,00
500,00
100,00
000,00
890,00
870,00
765,00
680,00
900,00
200,00
050,00
900,00
250,00
800,00
900,00

580,00

100,00

720,00
150,00
800,00
870,00



Rhone
5 642017
662017
672018
922019
162020
532021
692021
322022
88 2020
192014
102019
C 22020
B 122019
0 352021
O 542022
0 32018
6 202019
0 462020
0 212021
5 182022
A 82018
A 92019
A
A

QO O O O OO O O O O O

42018
52019
A 102019
B 102020
B 112017
E 312020

Italy

Franck Balthazar Cornas Sans

Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine

Domaine

Augus
Augus
Augus
Augus
Augus
Augus
Augus
Augus

te Clape
te Clape
te Clape
te Clape
te Clape
te Clape
te Clape
te Clape

Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas

Cornas

Soufre Ajouté

Renaissance

Renaissance

Coétes du Rhéne
Coétes du Rhéne
Le Vin des Amis

Jean-Luc Colombo Cornas Les Ruchets

Ludovic Courbis Cornas

Ludovic Courbis St. Joseph

Emmanuel Darnaud Crozes-Hermitage Mise en bouche

Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Martine
Martine
Martine
Martine
Martine
Domaine
Domaine

Domaine

Piedmont

352020
34 2021
32 2019
30 2022
26 2012
28 2015
252016
292015
31 2016
332017
432009
70 2015
47 2010
50 2015
11 2016
552014
72 2015
122019
732018
74 2019
76 2020
422021
22 2015
0 12015
0 22016
0 772017
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Ada Nada Barbaresco Valeirano

Gonon
Gonon
Gonon
Gonon
Gonon
Gonon

Gonon

Ardeche Les Iles Feray

Ardeche Les Iles Feray
St. Joseph - 1.5L

St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph

Rouchier St.

Rouchier St.

Rouchier St.

Rouchier St.

Joseph La Chave

Joseph La Chave

Joseph Luc

Joseph Luc

Rouchier Syrah Vin de France

Romaneaux-Destezet (Hervé Souhaut) Sainte-Epine

Romaneaux-Destezet (Hervé Souhaut) St. Joseph Clos des Cessieux

des Saumades Chateauneuf-du-Pape

Ada Nada Langhe Nebbiolo Serena

Alberto
Alberto
Alfiero
Alfiero
Alfiero
Alfiero
Alfiero
Alfiero
Cascina
Cascina
Cascina
Cascina
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo
Giacomo

Giacomo

Ballarin Barolo Bricco Rocca

Ballarin Langhe Nebbiolo

Boffa
Boffa
Boffa
Boffa
Boffa
Boffa
Balla
Balla
Balla
Balla
Borgo
Borgo
Borgo
Borgo
Conte
Conte
Conte
Conte
Conte
Conte
Conte

Conte

Barbera
Barbera
Barbera
Barbera
Barbera

Barbera

d'Asti
d'Asti
d'Asti
d'Asti
d'Asti
d'Asti

Superiore Collina della Vedova
Superiore Collina della Vedova
Superiore Muntrivé
Testimonium

Testimonium

Testimonium

rin Barolo Bricco Rocca

rin Barolo Bricco Rocca

rin Barolo Riserva Tistot Bricco Rocca

rin Barolo Riserva Tistot Bricco Rocca

gno & Fi
gno & Fi
gno & Fi
gno & Fi
rno Barb
rno Barb
rno Barb

rno Barb

gli Barolo

gli Barolo Fossati

gli Barolo Liste

gli No Name

era d'Alba Vigna Francia

era d'Alba Vigna Francia

era d'Alba Vigna Francia

era d'Alba Vigna Francia

rno Barolo Arione

rno Barolo Arione - 1.5L

rno Barolo Arione - 1.5L

rno Barolo Arione
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250,00
200,00
250,00
450,00
620,00
400,00
250,00
350,00
990,00
390,00
170,00
920,00
625,00
250,00
550,00
000,00
600,00
600,00
600,00
900,00
150,00
150,00
050,00
050,00
800,00
050,00
900,00
050,00

250,00
785,00
520,00
840,00
835,00
840,00
780,00
990,00
850,00
990,00
750,00
590,00
300,00
450,00
350,00
850,00
700,00
250,00
650,00
650,00
750,00
360,00
990,00
500,00
500,00
990,00



0 78 2018 Giacomo Conterno Barolo Arione

Q:

232015 Giacomo Conterno Barolo Francia

Q:

24 2017 Giacomo Conterno Barolo Francia

RE 2018 Cooperativa Tra Produttori Barolo Gheppio

79 2004 Giuseppe Cortese Barbaresco Riserva Rabaja

38 2020 Elio Grasso Barbera d'Alba Vigna Martina
252017 Elio Grasso Barolo Gavarini Chiniera

26 2018 Elio Grasso Barolo Gavarini Chiniera

81 2016 Elio Grasso Barolo Ginestra Casa Maté

82 2017 Elio Grasso Barolo Ginestra Casa Maté

272018 Elio Grasso Barolo Ginestra Casa Maté

83 2015 Elio Grasso Barolo Riserva Riincot

28 2020 Bartolo Mascarello Barbera d'Alba

132021 Bartolo Mascarello Barbera d'Alba

292016 Bartolo Mascarello Barolo

84 2017 Bartolo Mascarello Barolo

30 2018 Bartolo Mascarello Barolo

172019 Bartolo Mascarello Barolo

49 2020 Giuseppe E Figlio Mascarello Barbera d'Alba Superiore Scudetto
91 2019 Giuseppe E Figlio Mascarello Barolo Monprivato
48 2022 Giuseppe E Figlio Mascarello Dolcetto d'Alba Bricco Mirasole
522021 Giuseppe E Figlio Mascarello Langhe Nebbiolo dai Vigneti di Proprieta
86 2015 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara

87 2016 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara

652018 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara

37 2019 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara

152020 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara

452019 Nervi-Conterno Gattinara Vigna Valferana

38 2015 Oddero Barolo Brunate

34 2020 Prunotto Barbaresco

891999 Rovellotti Ghemme

37 2021 Elio Sandri Dolcetto d'Alba

36 2021 Elio Sandri Langhe Nebbiolo
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Sicily
G 31 2020 Calabretta Etna Gaio Gaio
B 40 2018 Massimo Lentsch Etna San Teodoro

Tuscany

0 392017 Altesino Brunello di Montalcino

C 36 2020 Antinori Chianti Classico Marchese Antinori Riserva Tenuta Tignanello
332019 Antinori Solaia

27 2008 Brancaia Ilatraia

29 2014 Brancaia Ilatraia

51 2018 Caprili Brunello di Montalcino

272022 Caprili Rosso di Montalcino

852017 Casanova di Neri Brunello di Montalcino

30 2019 Casanova di Neri Rosso di Montalcino

292021 Casanova di Neri Rosso di Montalcino

10 2015 Castelgiocondo (Marchesi de' Frescobaldi) Brunello di Montalcino - 3.0L
292018 Castell'in Villa Chianti Classico

34 2008 Castell'in Villa Santacroce Toscana IGT
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RE 2019 Marchesi de' Frescobaldi Chianti Rufina Nipozzano Riserva - 1.5L
RE 2020 Marchesi de' Frescobaldi Chianti Rufina Nipozzano Riserva - 1.5L
RE 2020 Marchesi de' Frescobaldi Chianti Rufina Nipozzano Riserva - 3.0L
322020 Tenuta Guado al Tasso (Antinori) Bolgheri Il Bruciato
332021 Tenuta Guado al Tasso (Antinori) Bolgheri Il Bruciato
37 2018 Poliziano Vino Nobile di Montepulciano Vigna Asinone
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27 2019 Terreno Chianti Classico
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500,00
990,00
300,00
050,00
900,00
250,00
400,00
400,00
400,00
500,00
400,00
900,00
800,00
950,00
500,00
500,00
500,00
500,00
200,00
500,00
100,00
650,00
750,00
750,00
200,00
200,00
200,00
660,00
650,00
950,00
000,00
750,00
900,00

700,00
820,00

300,00
100,00
900,00
600,00
400,00
350,00
780,00
600,00
820,00
850,00
800,00
850,00
450,00
450,00
450,00
900,00
850,00
850,00
300,00
780,00



C 28 2018 Terreno Chianti Classico Riserva

Veneto

RE 2020 Cantina Valpantena Ripasso della Valpolicella Superiore Torre del Falasco -
1.5L

Spain

Balearic Islands
A 302020 Toni Gelabert Illenc

Castilla y Ledn
D 38 2019 Bodegas Emilio Moro Ribera del Duero Malleolus
A 36 2019 Hermanos Pérez Pascuas Ribera del Duero Crianza Vifia Pedrosa

A 31 2017 Hermanos Pérez Pascuas Ribera del Duero Reserva Viiia Pedrosa

Galicia
A 38 2019 Fedellos do Couto Lomba dos Ares

United Kingdom

England, Pinot Noir
G 252020 Gusbourne Pinot Noir Boot Hill Vineyard

USA

California, Cabernet Sauvignon
H 72020 Black Stallion Estate Winery Cabernet Sauvignon
RE 2016 Louis M. Martini Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley - 300ml
RE 2016 Louis M. Martini Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley - 1.5L

California, Grenache
H 12018 Orin Swift Abstract

California, Pinot Noir

H 32018 Calera Pinot Noir Central Coast
0 752017 Calera Pinot Noir Reed Vineyard
G 26 2021 Tyler Pinot Noir Sta. Rita Hills

California, Red Bordeaux Blend
0 402018 Orin Swift Papillon

California, Syrah
O 41 2015 Shafer Relentless

California, Zinfandel

0 902018 Orin Swift 8 Years in the Desert

A 34 2018 Seghesio Family Vineyards Old Vine Zinfandel

0 36 2018 Seghesio Family Vineyards Zinfandel Estate Home Ranch
A 28 2020 Seghesio Family Vineyards Zinfandel Sonoma County

A 27 2021 Seghesio Family Vineyards Zinfandel Sonoma County

935,00

200,00

090,00

100,00
825,00
150,00

780,00

150,00

900,00
800,00
450,00

100,00

900,00
300,00
020,00

900,00

100,00

650,00
050,00
700,00
850,00
850,00



